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A: GENERAL INFORMATION :
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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

ST ANN'S PUBLIC SCHOOL

930744

75703

ELOOR UDYOGAMANDAL PO ERNAKULAM DISTT KERALA,

ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 683501
LIZzYPJ

MA.,M.Phil,P.hD
st.annspublicschool@gmail.com

6282408609

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Affilliation%20Grant%20Letter%20resend.pdf

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Trust%20Certificate. PDF

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/NOC.PDF

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE%202024-

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Building%20Safety2025.pdf

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Fire%20-%20Safety %202024-25.pdf

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Self%Z20certification%20Proforma.pdf

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Sanitary%20Certificate2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC
CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Fee%20Details%202024-25.PDF

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Academic%20Calender%202024-25.pdf

https://lwww.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/School%20Management%20Committee.PDF

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/PTA%20Members.PDF

https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Result%20previous%203%20years%20Board%20Exam.PDF

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL

NO.

1

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL

NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS
2024 61
YEAR NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS
2024 51

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL

NO.

1

INFORMATION

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

61

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

51

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PERCENTAGE

100

PERCENTAGE

100

DETAILS

LIzypPJ

45

15

12

1.5:40

Sreeja D

Dr. Sr. Mary T K, Dr.Sr. Lizy P J, Sherly P D

PASS

PASS

DETAILS

12144

REMARKS

Cent Percentage Result

REMARKS

Cent Percentage Result
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2
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 31&50

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 5 & 88

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

(IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 35

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PwDAexRDGds

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
SMITHA RAJEEV PGT MCA
BIJUKK PGT MSW
NINI NEVIL PGT M PHIL
RAMYA C G PGT M.Sc, SET
LISHA EMMANUEL TGT MA
PRINCY M S TGT MA
SUSAN VARGHESE PRT B Sc
VINOD N PET BA
ANJU TERESA JOSE TGT M.Sc
RENJU B PRADEEP TGT B.Sc CTET DOA
SHEEJA GEORGE PRT MA
NISHA CELINE P N TGT B.Sc
REMYAM P TGT MAKTET
NAIJUMOL JOSHI TGT MA
GEENA GEORGE TGT MA
SHANTHI V PRT MA
DINU JOSE TGT MCA
DHANYA SEBASTIAN PGT M Sc
SUBHAV P TGT M.Sc
SUMI S PRT B.Sc
PREETHAN PRT BA
SYAMA P SIVAN PRT MA
RAJANI K PRT KGTE
SHERLY P D WELLNEES TEACHER B.Sc
SUDYP S OTHER BA
SREEJAD SPECIAL EDUCATOR M COM
ALBINA MARIA CORREYA PRT M Sc
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SHERIN TRESA

SINDHU MARY

LizypPJ

ALDRIN GEORGE

DONA MATHEW

PRIYA

MEENU JOSEPH

DHANYATR

JIGI JOSEPH

FIGI JIJU

LEKSHMI M

BINDU K

ASWATHY SHIJU

KEERTHI UNNIKRISHNAN

VIJAYAKUMARI M R

MERIN PAUL

AISWARYA P PREMGI

LIYA JOHNSON

RAJASREE D KAMMATH

PRIYAP K

SUNITHAM M

ANNAMMAE T

MARY T K
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PRT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

MA

M Sc Mathematics

MSW

MA

MA, M Phil

B Sc, B.Ed

BPEd

M A BEd

B COMNTTC

B ScNTTC

BANTTC

BABEdPPTTC CTET

MAMTTC

B COMNTTC

M Com

M.Com B Ed

M Sc

M Sc

M Sc

MABEdKTET

B A, NTTC,Montessori

MAB Ed CTET

MAB Ed
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