APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST ANN'S PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930744
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75703
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ELOOR UDYOGAMANDAL PO ERNAKULAM DISTT KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 683501
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	LIZY P J
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA.,M.Phil,P.hD
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	st.annspublicschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6282408609

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Affilliation%20Grant%20Letter%20resend.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Trust%20Certificate.PDF
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/NOC.PDF
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE%202024- 25.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Building%20Safety2025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Fire%20-%20Safety%202024-25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Self%20certification%20Proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Sanitary%20Certificate2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Fee%20Details%202024-25.PDF
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Academic%20Calender%202024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/School%20Management%20Committee.PDF
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/PTA%20Members.PDF
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.stannsps.ac.in/UserFiles/stannsps/file/Result%20previous%203%20years%20Board%20Exam.PDF

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	LIZY P J
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	8
	TGT	15
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Sreeja D
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dr. Sr. Mary T K, Dr.Sr. Lizy P J, Sherly P D

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	61	61	100	Cent Percentage Result

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	51	51	100	Cent Percentage Result

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12144

05/04/2025, 12:38

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	31 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 88
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	35
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PwDAexRDGds

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SMITHA RAJEEV	PGT	MCA
2	BIJU K K	PGT	MSW
3	NINI NEVIL	PGT	M PHIL
4	RAMYA C G	PGT	M.Sc, SET
5	LISHA EMMANUEL	TGT	MA
6	PRINCY M S	TGT	MA
7	SUSAN VARGHESE	PRT	B Sc
8	VINOD N	PET	ВА
9	ANJU TERESA JOSE	TGT	M.Sc
10	RENJU B PRADEEP	TGT	B.Sc CTET DOA
11	SHEEJA GEORGE	PRT	MA
12	NISHA CELINE P N	TGT	B.Sc
13	REMYA M P	TGT	MAKTET
14	NAIJUMOL JOSHI	TGT	MA
15	GEENA GEORGE	TGT	MA
16	SHANTHI V	PRT	MA
17	DINU JOSE	TGT	MCA
18	DHANYA SEBASTIAN	PGT	M Sc
19	SUBHA V P	TGT	M.Sc
20	SUMI S	PRT	B.Sc
21	PREETHA N	PRT	ВА
22	SYAMA P SIVAN	PRT	MA
23	RAJANI K	PRT	KGTE
24	SHERLY P D	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Sc
25	SUDY P S	OTHER	ВА
26	SREEJA D	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	МСОМ
27	ALBINA MARIA CORREYA	PRT	M Sc

05/04/2025, 12:38

28	SHERIN TRESA	PRT	MA
29	SINDHU MARY	PGT	M Sc Mathematics
30	LIZY P J	PRINCIPAL	MSW
31	ALDRIN GEORGE	PGT	MA
32	DONA MATHEW	TGT	M A, M Phil
33	PRIYA	PRT	B Sc, B.Ed
34	MEENU JOSEPH	PET	BPEd
35	DHANYA T R	PRT	MABEd
36	JIGI JOSEPH	NTT	B COM NTTC
37	FIGI JIJU	NTT	B Sc NTTC
38	LEKSHMI M	NTT	BANTTC
39	BINDU K	NTT	B A B Ed PPTTC CTET
40	ASWATHY SHIJU	NTT	MAMTTC
41	KEERTHI UNNIKRISHNAN	NTT	B COM NTTC
42	VIJAYAKUMARI M R	NTT	M Com
43	MERIN PAUL	PGT	M.Com B Ed
44	AISWARYA P PREMGI	TGT	M Sc
45	LIYA JOHNSON	TGT	M Sc
46	RAJASREE D KAMMATH	TGT	M Sc
47	PRIYA P K	PRT	M A B Ed K TET
48	SUNITHA M M	NTT	B A, NTTC, Montessori
49	ANNAMMA E T	TGT	MABEd CTET
50	MARY T K	OTHER	M A B Ed